
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027579-2021 

Contract

NHSE798 Sexual Assault Referral Centre (SARC)
Cumbria

NHS England & NHS Improvement North East

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027579

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029e9b  

Published 3 November 2021, 3:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England & NHS Improvement North East

The Old Exchange, Barnard Street

Darlington

DL3 7DR

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027579-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027579-2021
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-east-yorkshire/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSE798 Sexual Assault Referral Centre (SARC) Cumbria

Reference number

NHSE798

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) working for and on behalf of NHS England

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-east-yorkshire/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 5

and NHS Improvement North East and Yorkshire - Health and Justice; the Office of the Police
and Crime Commissioner for Cumbria have commissioned a contract for Sexual Assault
Referral Centre (SARC) Services.

The procurement for the above mentioned service cover the Cumbria police force area

This procurement was conducted via the NECS e-tendering portal (In-Tend)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,723,096

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) working for and on behalf of NHS England
and NHS Improvement North East and Yorkshire - Health and Justice; the Office of the Police
and Crime Commissioner for Cumbria have commissioned a contract for Sexual Assault
Referral Centre (SARC) Services.

The procurement for the above mentioned service cover the Cumbria police force area

This procurement was conducted via the NECS e-tendering portal (In-Tend)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017783

Section V. Award of contract

Title

NHSE798 Sexual Assault Referral Centre (SARC) Cumbria

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/017783-2021


Page 5 to 5

G4S Health Services UK Ltd

46 Gillingham Street

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,723,096

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,723,096

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T02:08:43+0100
	TCPDF




